### Fort Hays State University

## **FHSU Scholars Repository**

Student Government Association - Legislation

Student Government Association

11-29-2007

## Resolution No. 07/F/101

**FHSU Student Government Association** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation

#### **Recommended Citation**

FHSU Student Government Association, "Resolution No. 07/F/101" (2007). *Student Government Association - Legislation*. 117.

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga\_legislation/117

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu.

Y 20 N O A O .



2<sup>nd</sup> Reading

# Fort Hays State University Student Senate

Resolution No. 07/F/101 Gillogly/Engel 11/29/07 Student Affairs Originated by: Presented by: Student Affairs Whereas: The Student Affairs Committee; issued with the task of studying issues and concerns of the students of Fort Hays State University, has been made aware of an issue regarding the needs of Fort Hays State University students: and Noting: That the Committee to Review and Rethink the Structure of the University examined and analyzed a proposed name change of the institution and their report has recommended the change as a high priority; and That Dr. Edward Hammond has included the proposal in the design Also Noting: elements of the Dare to Dream Initiatives document; and That the student body of FHSU has displayed a strong opposition to the Also Noting: proposed name change by voicing their opinions through a variety of mediums including telephone calls, face-to-face visits, SGA open forum, and a multitude of electronic communications; and That the Student Affairs Committee of the Student Government Also Noting: Association has concluded through their research that the costs (both financial and non-financial) outweigh the benefits of changing the name of the institution, and compiled with the students' grievances, the committee further supports the student opposition. Therefore: Be it resolved by a majority vote of the Student Senate and the signature of the Student Body President that the students of Fort Hays State University strongly oppose the proposal of changing the name of the institution from Fort Hays State University to any of the recommended names. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading 11/29/07 \_Y <u>O</u> N <u>O</u> A <u>O</u> .

President's Signature Will Sul Gull Date Signed 12-7-07

12/06/07